

## Dr. Laura Koch Acquires Dentistry of Norcross to Provide Advanced Oral Care in Norcross, Georgia

NORCROSS, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, January 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Dentistry of</u> <u>Norcross</u> proudly announces that Dr. Laura Koch is its new practice owner, bringing a wealth of over 30 years of experience to the Norcross and Peachtree Corners community. Dr. Koch, alongside her associates Dr. Shola Adesoji and Dr. Katherine Plaisance, are committed to offering comprehensive dental services under one roof.

At its very core, the new Dentistry of Norcross specializes in a concierge-style customer experience, ensuring each patient receives personalized and attentive care. The practice stands out in the industry by providing all aspects of dentistry, including routine check-ups, advanced treatments, and cosmetic procedures, in one convenient location. This unique offering allows for seamless and efficient <u>dental care in Norcross, Georgia</u>, significantly enhancing the patient experience.

In March 2023, Dr. Laura Koch acquired the practice and, since then, has integrated her extensive expertise in endodontics, cosmetic, and implant dentistry into the heart of the practice's services. She is a highly regarded Platinum Invisalign Provider and is dedicated to continuous education and excellence in the dental field.

Additionally, Dentistry of Norcross is further strengthened by the skilled contributions of Dr. Katherine Plaisance and Dr. Shola Adesoji. Dr. Plaisance, with a keen focus on implants and oral surgery from her residency, offers patients advanced surgical care, while Dr. Adesoji enhances the clinic's cosmetic and general dentistry services with her extensive experience. Their collective expertise ensures comprehensive care that covers the full spectrum of patients' dental needs.

"Our mission at Dentistry of Norcross is not just to perform dental procedures, but to provide a sanctuary for oral health and wellbeing," says Dr. Koch. "We believe that our advanced technology, combined with a personalized approach to care, sets us apart in creating both a comfortable and high-quality experience for our patients."

Always at the forefront of innovation, the practice boasts state-of-the-art technology such as the Panoramic X-Ray, iTero Scanner, Digital X-Rays, and CBCT Scanner. These tools are not only instrumental in providing accurate diagnoses and treatment plans but also reduce patient discomfort and exposure to radiation, exemplifying the practice's commitment to patient safety and satisfaction.

The practice has a rich history in the Norcross & Peachtree Corners area, known for its dedication to the community's oral health. With the addition of Dr. Koch's expertise and its technological advancements, Dentistry of Norcross is poised to continue its legacy of excellence and care in the dental industry.

For more information or to schedule an appointment, please visit <u>https://www.dentistry-norcross.com/</u>.

## About Dentistry of Norcross

Dentistry of Norcross is renowned for its commitment to dental excellence in the communities of Norcross and Peachtree Corners. The clinic offers an extensive array of dental care options, encompassing implants, general dentistry, and cosmetic procedures.

With a philosophy centered around concierge-style service and all-encompassing care, Dentistry of Norcross has established itself as a leading dental destination in the region. In a strategic move that has enhanced the scope and quality of care, Dr. Laura Koch took ownership of Dentistry of Norcross in March 2023. With over 25 years of experience managing her own dental practices in Warner Robins and Dentistry for Midtown in Atlanta, Dr. Koch brings a depth of knowledge in all aspects of dentistry, from root canals to cosmetic enhancements and implantology. Her transition to the helm of Dentistry of Norcross marks a new chapter in the practice's commitment to excellence and patient-focused care.

Dr. Koch's roots trace back to Ann Arbor, Michigan. She embarked on her educational path at Michigan State University with a major in psychology, followed by a Bachelor of Science in dental hygiene and a Doctor of Medical Dentistry degree from the Medical College of Georgia. Her professional memberships in the American Dental Association (ADA) and the Georgia Dental Association (GDA), coupled with her recognition as an Invisalign Gold Plus provider, underscore her dedication to the dental profession and continuous improvement.

Dr. Laura Koch Dentistry of Norcross +1 770-448-4118 office@dfmsmile.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/683967749

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.